0 7

STRTRL

\n/ N0 G

4:0&....7u
JND 2
) (.,,0#(( W\

N=ARBNY

W\
d—/
'y

& S
%

A
\

1/10 Comp



1/10 Competition Rock Crawler

CAUTIONS

C To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage, operate all remotely controlled models in aresponsible manner as

outlined herein.

CHOOSE THE RIGHT PLACE TO OPERATE YOUR R/C MODEL.

e Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal
injuries, and/or property damage.

e Never run R/C models near people or animals.

e To avoid injury, do not run in confined spaces.

e Do not run where loud noises can disturb others, such as hospitals and residential areas.

e Never run indoors. There is a high risk of fire and/or damage.

INSPECT YOUR MODEL BEFORE OPERATION.

e Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use
removable thread lock wherever metal screws go into metal, especially for engine mounts
and the engine pilot shaft.

e Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control
of the model.

e Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the

model.
e Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.

VORSICHT!

AFTER OPERATION OF YOUR R/C MODEL

o Turn off receiver first, then turn off transmitter, this will prevent runaways.

o Be careful when handling batteries, they will be hot after running.

e Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires, short circuits can
cause fire.

e Be sure to keep your R/C model clean and free of excess dirt and grease, this will
increase the life.

Um Verletzungen an Personen und/oder Sachschaden zu vermeiden, sollten alle ferngesteuerten Modelle sorgféltig und
( 3 verantwortungsbewusst bedient werden,wie nachfolgend beschrieben.

Wahlen Sie den richtigen Platz zum Fahren

e Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen Straken. Dies kénnte Verkehrsunfalle, Personen
schaden oder Sachschaden verursachen.

e Fahren Sie niemals in der Nahe von anderen Personen oder Tieren.

e Fahren Sie niemals auf belebten StralRen.

e Fahren Sie nie in der Nahe von Wohnhausern oder Krankenhausern. Der Larm konnte
andere Personen stéren.

e Fahren Sie niemals in Innenraumen. Dort kénnte etwas beschadigt werden.

Uberprifen Sie Ihr Modell, bevor Sie es in Betrieb nehmen.

o Gehen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern festgezogen sind. Verwenden Sie
Uiberall dort Schrauben-Sicherungslack, wo Metallschrauben in ein Metallgewinde greifen,
besonders bei den Motorhaltern.

e Um Storungen zu vermeiden, benutzen Sie immer voll geladene Akkus in lhrem Sender
und Empfanger.

® Bevor Sie den Motor starten, sollten Sie immer die Funktion der Bremse und des
Gashebels testen.

o Gehen Sie sicher, dass niemand mit der gleichen Frequenz fahrt wie Sie.

PRECAUTIONS

Nach Betrieb des RC Modells:

e Zuerst den Empfanger abdrehen, dann den Sender abdrehen um unkontrolliertes
Durchgehen zu vermeiden.

e Seien Sie vorsichtig mit gebrauchten Akkus, sie kénnen nach dem Gebrauch heil3
sein.

o Ersetzten Sie Akkus/Batterien die beschadigt sind oder schadhafte Kabel aufweisen,
sie kdnnen Kurzschllsse oder Feuer verursachen.

e Halten Sie |hr Fahrzeug sauber und entfernen Sie Schmutz und Schmierfett,
damit erhéhen Sie die Lebensdauer lhres Modells.

C Afin d’éviter toutes blessures corporelles et/ou dommages environnants, veuillez procéder en toute responsabilité

comme indiqué ci-dessous

Choisir le lieu adéquat pour faire rouler votre modeéle.

e Ne jamais rouler dans les rues ou sur les routes ouvertes au publique. Ceci peut
provoquer de graves accidents.

e Ne jamais rouler prés de personnes ou danimaux.

e Pour éviter les blessures, ne pas rouler dans des espaces confinés.

e Ne jamais rouler ou le bruit peut déranger, comme aux abords des hdpitaux ou des
quartiersrésidentiels.

e Ne jamais rouler a l'intérieur: les gaz d’échappement sont nocifs.

Controler votre modéle avant chaque utilisation.

o \Vérifier que les vis et les écrour sont bien serrés. Il est trés fortement conseillé dutiliser du
frein filet pour bloquer les vis qui sont en contact avec du métal et tout particulierer ment
les vis du moteur.

e Toujours utiliser des batteries bien chargées pour [émission et la réception.

® Toujours Vérifier les freins et la commande des gaz avant de démarrer.

e VVérifier qu'aucune autre personne n'utilise votre fréquence radio.

Apreés |I'Opération De Votre Modeéle de R/C

e Le virage du récepteur premier, alors virage de I'émetteur, ceci empéchera des
fugitifs.

e Faire attention en contrélant des piles, ils auront chaud aprés avoir couru.

e Remplacer n'importe quelles piles qui ont été cabossées ou a éraillé des fils, les
court-circuits peuvent causer le feu.

e Etre s(r de garder votre modéle de R/C nettoie et libere de terre et la graisse
supplémen taires, ceci augmentera la vie.



Equipment needed / Bendtigtes Zubehor / Equipement nécessaire

Radio Gear / Fernsteueranlage / Equipement Stick Type
. Steuerkniippel-Typ
Radio
Type manches

Radio control system
* You will need a 2-Channel radio system with one servo,

receiver, an electronic speed control with an ON/OFF
switch.

Fernsteueranlage

« Sie werden ein 2-Kanal Radio System mit einem Servo,
Empfinger, eine elektronische Geschwindigkeitsteuer-
ung mit einem Netzschalter brauchen.

Ensemble radiocommande

* Vous besoin d'un systéme de radio de 2 Chaines avecun
servo, le récepteur, un contréle de vitesse électronique avecun
interrupteur (on-off).

Wheel & Trigger Type
Pistolen-Griff Typ

* 8AA Alkaline Dry Batteries. Type Volant et gachette

« 8 St. AA Trockenbatterien.
« 8 piles type R6 pour votre
radio commande.

Electronic Speed Control
Elektrrischer Fahrtenregler
Controleur de Vitesse électronique

On/Off Switch
An/Aus-Schalter

Interrupteur M/A
Receiver

Empfanger
Récepteur

Steering servo
Lenkservo
Servo de direction

( Battery / Akku / Batterie )

540 Size - 55T

7.2V

= |

Hex wrench AX20015

Inbusschliissel
Clé Allen

= T

AX20016

AX20017

@Screwdriver (large)
®Schraubenzieher (gross)
Tournevis & (gros)

Side cutter
Seitenschneider
Pinces coupantes

Modeling knife

)
Curved scissors
Schere
Ciseaux

Modelliermesser Long nose pliers
& Couteau de modéliste Flac?\zange
AX20045 Pinces a becs longs
Y I
(Included items /Im Baukasten enthalten / Outils inclus dans le kit )
Shock oil
Dampferol

Huile d’amortisseur

Grease Thread Lock
Fett Schraubensicherung
Shock Oil Graisse Frein a filet

Steckschliissel

H ‘l Cross wrench
Clé a tube




Parts Reference / Ubersicht aller Teile / Référence des piéces

AX30148 4
Shock Shaft 3x64

AX30162

Pin 1.5x8mm

x1

(— A

Pin 2x10mm

C——— AX30167 44

Pin 1.5x12mm

AX30170
shaft3x22 X2

AX30190

[ o ]

AX30197
Drive gear Shaft 5x43.5

x1

AX30217 x4
Spring 14x90mm 3.01 Ibs/in- Super Firm (Blue)

AX30366
]_u-[Eﬂ]H]H]]H]]mm]l] Axle 5x35mm x4

AX30380

Metal Driveshaft Yoke x4

AX30385
Diff Gasket 16x25x0.5mm x2

AX30392 2
38T Bevel Gear

AX30450
ﬂ:’ Flange Pipe 3x4.5x5.5 x8

= AX30392
13T Bevel Gear x2

AX30394
20T Drive Gear

x1

AX30404
Outdrive Shaft

x2

AX30482
AX10 Scorpion Motor Plate

AX30484 x1
Transmission Spacer

1} AX30489
D (1 O [ s

x1

[| '—'l AX30405
O Input Shaft 5x28mm x2

AX30420 x4
Solid Axle Dogbone 6x74mm

©

(0]

o &—™0© —
° —> JHasiaL —
AX30430 AX30483 x1
12mm Aluminum Hub x4 AX10 Scorpion Battery Tray
AX30442 AX30440
| Eﬂ 6x33mm x1 ﬁm AX10 Scorpion Locker x2

[ Harsar |

AX30441
6x106mm

[ QAL |

x1

AX30443
6x98mm x4

AX30480
AX10 Scorpion Chassis Set

% QXiQL.




AX30485 x2
AX10 Scorpion Servo Plate

AX30672

Spur 48DP 87T x1

(o 55207 x3

[ o 705 %56
[ e 24054 x3

[ o %552, 12

AXA086
l M3x12mm x4

AXA087
M3x16mm x16

I'Illl////III/ll////lllllll//N/////ﬁ’s"//l AXA08 5

M3x20mm

m AXA089
M3x25mm

AXA1040
@ H M3 Thin Hex Nut X4

M4 Nylon Lock Nut

AXA1053
M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut

AX30572
§ Pinion 48DP 14T x1

x9

AXA1045 x5

x19

AXA1059
% 6mm Body Clip x4
AXA1070
@ ﬂ Washer 3x6x0.5 x7
AX1071
@ |l Washer 4x8x0.5mm x1

AXA1090
Washer 4.8x14 x4

AXA1101
|:| Cone Washer 3x6.9x2 x5
AXA114

AXA1186 x4

0O-Ring 9.5x1.5mm (510)
AXA1201
@ U O-Ring 3x2mm (P3) x8
AXA1218
D Bearing 5x10x4mm x4

AXA1221
@ |:| Bearing 5x11x4mm x12
AXA1225
Bearing 8x16x5mm
AXA1230
Bearing 10x15x4mm

[ﬂ{hﬂﬂmmmm] ‘l\)l)a(g:)rﬁ?noFlangeScrew x4
©) [ mw xa

© [J . x

@ I:I g(ﬁﬁznsgnzcer x4

x2

x8

AXA1307
@ I:I 7.5x6mm Spacer x3

AXA1319 X6

7x55mm Post

AXA1331
|[|]ﬂ] Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm x26
AXA1333
O:H: 4-40 Ball 4.3x13mm x4
AXA1358
@ Shock Damper 3x7x8 x4

AXA1392
E2 e-clip x8

AXA1393
@ E2.5 e-clip X2

AXA150
M3x25mm x4

AXA1632
:@D M3x20mm x2

AXA180
M3x3mm Set Screw x9

AXA186
M3x16mm Set Screw x20

AXA664
allmm M3x8mm Binder Head x12

AXA667
M3x15mm x2

AXA670

M3x25mm x1

D 2345 x2
[ 255 x3
A5 x3
[ £22%6 xa

% QXiQL.




i[s

AX80002
Diff Case x2

AX80005

AX80003 2
Solid Axle Set

| AX80004 |

AX80004
Hub Set x2

—

Al [ (A~~~ ~ ~
Gl 0
24 23 @ @
ol |@
e Feeore oo
AX80007 x1

Radio/Transmission Mounting Set

% QXiQL. 5



AX80008 |

AX80011
Drive Shaft Set

AX80010
Gear Set x1

x2

AX80009
Transmission Set

.50 995 @<

@

v

Ck

i () EL> 6 L 6 B_[Axaoo14]e+|
AX80012 x2 | | | | m m

C Hub Carrier Set AX80014 2

Shock Cap Set

('Ax80013

[

AX80013
80-125 Shock Body Set x2

% QXiQL. 6

) v

AX80015
3 Link Connector

= =




n AXA1393
o ] @\
X2

AX30405 x2
Input Shaft 5x28mm /9 Option Parts
I pin2aomm X2 AX30395
/ Heavy Duty Bevel Gear Set
3 3 AVEVAVA l""'//
= G

AXA1393
@ E2.5 e-clip x2 \
Q AX30392
N7 \
QU YA
_,\
= ¥ :
<s X
1 >

AX30405
AX30392 X2 -
13T Bevel Gear
AX800028 AX30170
7 Gharsnan X2 AX30385
AX30392
AX30440 x2

AX10 Scorpion Locker

e § T e

AXA015 AXA1221
[m Maxiomm X8 AX30420

’

AXA1230

Bearing 10x15x4mm x4

AXA1221 4 ~ AXA1230
Bearing 5x11x4mm X @\

@:Iﬂjl (== S @

AX30420 x4
Solid Axle Dogbone 6x74mm

% QXiQL. 7




©L

AXA1221
Bearing 5x11x4mm x4

AXA087
M3x16mm x4

AXA1331
|[[|G]] Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm x2
AXA1040
@ H M3 Thin Hex Nut x4

% QXiQL.

N
If Gear mesh is tight,
make sure input shaft
is seated correctly.

AXA087

\ AXA1040

AX80003H

(] AXA1331




AXA664

N
AXA664 P2 \W m

M3x8mm Binder Head x8

' Note Direction
4 Richtung beachten

o B

AX30366
Axle 5x35mm

x4
AX80004 [
\ “’, ) /)
Y F—
‘§l~ l\ 1
s

AXA1221 m
Bearing 5x11x4mm x4

AXA1221
AXA1230
Bearing 10x15x4mm x4

AXA085
AX30450
ﬂ:’ Flange Pipe 3x4.5x5.5 x8

@ AX30450

AXA085

T AX30450
(a5)
% AX30450 Q)

AXA085

I Note Direction
|3 Richtung beachten

% QXiQL. 9




B . AX80005H
AXA1331 ,@
r )

I Note
4 Direction
\ AXA186
u
m Option Parts

. AX30443

8
7 AX30445
Threaded Aluminum Pipe
6x10Tmm - 30° Angle

AXA186

Note Direction
Richtung beachten

' Note Direction
H Richtung beachten

98.5mm

A

1@ =
BT o X4 @ TaraL

AXA186
M3x16mm Set Screw x4

JSaQiial.
I

- AX80005 K1
n AXA186 ’@
‘ )r )

AXA186

AX30443 2
6x98mm

AX80005H1

' Note
U Direction

AX30443
AXA1331 S AX30445
Ml Threaded Aluminum Pipe
C\ Ta) 6x101Tmm - 30° Angle
. J
Note Direction
Richtung beachten
98.5mm
AXA1331
Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm x4 j) @% @Mﬁ@L
m AXA186
M3x16mm Set Screw x4
AX30443 x2

6x98mm |

% QXiQL. 10




18]

AXA1331
Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm x4

ﬂ|

AXA1319
7x55mm Post x4

o2

AX30380
Metal Driveshaft Yoke x4

G Open Bag C

AXA1392
E2 e-clip x8

AXA1201
0O-Ring 3x2mm (P3)

AXA1358
Shock Damper 3x7x8 x4
AXA1331 x4

Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm

AX80005@

,‘@ AXA1331

" -y

AX800053

AXA1319

AXA1319

A/m

AXA186

AX80015[

AX80005@

AX80005@

AXA1331

AX80011 I]

AX30380 AX80011H1

AX30380

AX80013

0/@3/ ‘
- Y
/ \/AXA1201

AX80014H1

o

@ AXA1358

AX80008[@ ((@ AX30148

AXA1331

[

AX30148
Shock Shaft 3x64 x4

% QXiQL.

AX8001 4B

AXA‘I 392




O

of B

AXA1186

O-Ring 9.5x1.5mm (S10) x4

m AX80014H1
Shock Oil

(
w0

Wipe off excess
oil with arag

Uberschuss mit
einem Tuch
entfernen.

m)

Move the shaft up and
down slowly to remove
all air bubbles.

Den Kolben langsam senken
und wieder anheben, damit
alle Luftblasen entfernt
werden.

AXA1331 ‘
Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm x4

AX30217 x4
Spring 14x90mm 3.01 lbs/in- Super Firm (Blue)

\

AXA1331

AX80008 [ >
( Option Parts
B ,

AX80008E1

AX30122
Aluminum Shock Body 12x55mm

Springs
AX30213 Super Soft (Red)
AX30214 Soft (White)
AX30215 Medium (Green)
AX30216 Firm (Yellow)
AX30217 Super Firm (Blue)

% QXiQL. 12



m Open Bag D m

AXA180
M3x3mm Set Screw x2

AXA087
AXA1070
_—
/®

AXA087
M3x16mm x2

AXA1070
@ ﬂ Washer 3x6x0.5 x2

I'//I///////’//////lllf’/’//III/I//////III//I/f’//IIMi

AXA089
M3x25mm x4

© |

AXA1301
1x6mm Spacer x4

@H

AXA1053
M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut x4

% QXiQL. 13




]

AX30404 2
Outdrive Shaft

(o

AXA013
M2x6mm x3

AX30394
20T Drive Gear

x1

AX30162
Pin 1.5x8mm x1

[ o | I

AX30197
Drive gear Shaft 5x43.5

© 1

AXA1218
Bearing 5x10x4mm x4

AXA1225
Bearing 8x16x5mm x2

AX30190

x1

AXA088
M3x20mm

@H

AXA1053

M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut x1

% QXiQL.

AXA1218

AXA1218

AX30162 AXA013

2
V AX30394
AX30197 \
\

AX30190
AXA1218

/

AXA1225

AX30404

AXA1218

AX80009H1

AX30404

3
/ ' Note Direction
4 Richtung beachten

AX800091

AXA1053

D

14




OpenBagE m

I',’//////////////////////////////////////////////A1

AXA1307
AXA089 @
M3x25mm x3 <
AX30484
{\J
AX30482
AX30484 X1

Transmission Spacer

©[ ]

AXA1307
7.5x6mm Spacer x3

Option Parts

AX30483
AX10 Scorpion Outrunner
Motor Plate

AX30482
AX10 Scorpion Motor Plate x1 \

AXA084

AXA1070 x3 AX3O72
Washer 3x6x0.5 K -

AX800093

/r®

AXA084 M] .

AX30672 1
Spur 48DP 87T

AX1045 x1 AXA1045 @
M4 Nylon Lock Nut /®
(O) | #12
D 23254 x2
o 1452 x2

Q) | | e

% QXiQL. 15



[ i

AXA086
M3x14mm x4

o AXA087
Ul \\(((I M3x16mm

AXA088
M3x20mm

QH

AXA1053
M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut

© []

AXA180
M3x3mm Set Screw

x4

AXA1306
6x6mm Spacer

b x2

% QXiQL.

AXA086

AXA086

AX30480

AX80005EH

AX80005E

x4

x4

o,
S0
AXA13OéC \%5*
C\ @ Axas0
AXA1053
\ﬂ_“;eéf Vv AXA;;@ L
QY

AXA1306

AXA088

16




OpenBagF m e

X
fé’ AX80007H1
AXA150
-
7 '
@
AXA150 K
Mpsmm X4 AXA1101
AXA1101

Cone Washer 3x6.9x2 x4

AXA1319
7x55mm Post x2 m

AXA1319

\“"\P“‘ AXA150

22
Axsooos AN AXA1632
2y
Se

AX80005H

12mm

e

AXA1632
:@D M3x20mm x2

AXA894
AXA896
AXA1333 %
AXA1333

AXA1333
O:H:l 440 Ball 4.3¢13mm X4 % g
\ AXA1333
- O Y
®© © )

AX30485 x1

AX10 Scorpion Servo Plate
' Rear
-l Hinten

% QXiQL. 17




{mm

AXA664
M3x8mm Binder Head x2

AX30485

AX10 Scorpion Servo Plate x1

AXA894
AXA896

% QXiQL.

AXA664

AXA664 é

Option Pa

AX30486

AX10 Scorpion Battery/Servo Plate

AXA896

AXA894




N AXA186

QTS AX80005F]
SN

AXA186

AXA1331

AX30441

x2 ’
M3x16mm Set Screw S
% @V\ AXA186
AXA1331 2
Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm X %
O
I: J5Qiial. | @ AX80005E1
AX30441
6x106mm x1 ‘
=
(=) Axa1331
S
L 106mm .
iy Sem | T
AXA186
M3x16mm Set Screw x2 m T
AXA1331
|[[|G[| Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm x2 Axg0005 il @Q
&
ﬂ E} ‘ AXA186
N
2’;20442 x1 I Note Direction S AX30442
X33mm Richtung beacht
iIchtung beachten g
AXA1331 Q\u AXA186
~ /
S / AX80005
Q:@ AXA1331 @\’\
AXA695
AXA1101
Cone Washer 3x6.9x2 x1
Install when servo é A
P P AX80006 Kl
is in neutral position. 23 Airtronics / JR/ KO
Bei Montage auf \_ Y,
Neutralstellung achten.
9 e N
AX80006 3
AXAT101 24 Hitec
\_ J
4 N\
AX80006 E1
o
20 25 Futaba
\_ J
AX80006 ¥R
o
% QXiQL. 19




AXA1280
[I]}mmﬂ. M3x10mm Flange Screw x4 m

AXA1280

P

AXA1280

AXA667 > m

M3x15mm

AXA670 1
M3x25mm

Off=)

AXA1053
M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut

@ |:| AXAG67

AXA1302
2x6mm Spacer

x3

x1

AXA667

AXA1053

% QXiQL. 20




Open Bag G m
i

AXA180 1

M3x3mm Set Screw

GBS

AX30572
Pinion 48DP 14T

AXA1070
@ ﬂ Washer 3x6x0.5 x2
AXA114

x1
AX30572

AXA894 x1
M3x8mm
BB AXA894

AX30483

AX80007EH

Double Sided Tape
Doppelklebeband

Double Sided Tape
Doppelklebeband

% QXiQL. 21




AXA894

AXA894 [E

AXA894

L\ __ AX30041

% QXiQL.



AXA015
I:m M2x10mm x48 m

Make sure tire

bead seats properly
and beadlock ring
sits flush.

Aufrichtigen Sitz achten

AX12010
TS =
WA > ™
Z) { y )
3 \
Py R \
i X

AX8091

Tighten all screws in
a star pattern as shown

Die Schrauben wie
gezeigt anziehen

N

P

T /"" =
=

AX81108

m AXA180
Il M3x3mm Set Screw x4

AX30430
O ]:l 12mm Aluminum Hub x4

T pote x4

Pin 2x10mm

&) AXA1045
|E: M4 Nylon Lock Nut x4
AXA1090
@ Washer 4.8x14 x4

o
D AXA180

AX30163

AXA1045

Jy QXiIQL. 23




AXA1059
6mm Body Clip x4
AX30167
— Pin 1.5x12mm x4

AXA1059 g/“ Ny
o
AXA1059 W ™~

Body Post Template

Align with bottom and back of door line

% QXiQL.



Tuning and Setup
Réglage et mise au point

Batteries / Batterien / Piles

Optional Battery Mounting

The standard 7.2V stick pack can be mounted on the battery/radio tray as shown in the instructions. However this is not the most ideal mounting place for competitive rock crawling since it
places most of the weight higher in the chassis. You can also use smaller packs (LiPo, Lithium lon, receiver packs, etc.) that offer a much lower weight. Ideally you want the bulk of the weight
to be over the front axle. If you plan on competing or simply want to improve the performance of your AX10 Scorpion it is recommended to relocate your batteries over the front axle. You can
mount the battery pack on top of the steering servo using Velcro, plastic zip ties, or strapping tape. You can also mount the battery pack using the optional AX10 Scorpion Battery/Servo Plate
(AX30486) as shown.

Visit www.rccrawler.com for More Tips!

Optionale Akkubefestigung

Der normale 7,2V Stick Pack kann wie beschrieben auf die Elektronik Grundplatte montiert werden. Diese Position ist nicht der idealste Ort, da das Gewicht hoher als das Chassis ist. Sie
kénnen auch kleinere Packs verwenden (LiPo, Lithium lon, Empfangerpacks...) die leichter sind. Im Idealfall kommt das Gewicht tiber die Vorderachse. Wenn Sie ein Rennen mitfahren, oder
die Leistung lhres Wagens optimieren wollen wird empfohlen, die Akkus uber die Vorderachse zu montieren. Sie kdnnen den Akkupack auf dem Lenkservo mit Klettverschluss, Kabelbinder
oder Klebeband montieren. Sie kdnnen auch den Akku mit dem Option Part AX30486 nach Bedarf montieren.

Monter facultatif de Pile

Le standard 7.2V tas de baton peut étre monté sur le plateau de pile/radio selon les instructions. Cependant ceci n'est pas I'endroit montant le plus idéal pour ramper de rocher compétitif puisque
il place la plupart du poids plus haut dans le chéassis. Vous pouvez utiliser aussi de plus petits tas (LiPo, I'lon de Lithium, les tas de récepteur, etc.) cela offre un abaisse beaucoup le poids.
Idéalement vous voulez que la masse du poids pour ait été par-dessus l'essieu avant. Si vous planifiez sur concourir ou simplement le besoin pour améliorer I'exécution de votre AX10 Scorpion
qu'il est recommandé reloger vos piles par-dessus I'essieu avant. Vous pouvez monter le tas de pile sur la direction le Velcro d'utilisation servo, la fermeture éclair en plastique lie, ou sangler la
bande. Vous pouvez monter aussi le tas de pile utilisant le facultatif AX10 Scorpion Plaque Pile/Servo (AX30486) comme indiqué.

Recommended LiPO Batteries*

Venom LiPo Batteries - www.venom-group.com

20C 800mah 7.4v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1568)
20C 1250mah 7.4v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1569)
20C 1550mah 7.4v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1570)
20C 1800mah 7.4v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1571)
20C 2100mah 7.4v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1572)
20C 800mah 11.1v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1573)
20C 1250mah 11.1v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1574)
20C 1550mah 11.1v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1575)
20C 1800mah 11.1v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1576)
20C 2100mah 11.1v 2-cell LiPO Battery (VEN-1577)

*Check fitment before purchase

Wheels - Tires / Rdder - Ermiidet / Les roues - Fatigue
The AX10 Scorpion is set up to be competitive right out of the box, however terrain, weather and driving style all affect the performance of the chassis. You can fine tune performance of your
AX10 Scorpion by adding weight, trimming the inner foam, and tuning your tires.

Der AX10 Skorpion ist konstruiert, um aus der Schachtel konkurenzfahig zu sein, jedoch beeinflussen Gelande, Wetter und Fahrstil die Leistung vom Chassis. Sie kénnen die Leistung Ihres AX10 Skorpion durch hinzufiigen
von Gewichten, Trimmen der Reifeneinlage und der Reifenabstimmung einstellen.

Le AX10 Scorpion s'est établi pour étre la droite compétitif de la boite, cependant le terrain, le temps et la conduite concoivent tout affecte I'exécution du chassis. Vous pouvez condamner a une amende I'exécution d'air de
votre AX10 Scorpion en ajoutant le poids, taillant la mousse intérieure, et I'accordement de vos pneus.

Adding Weight / Addiergewicht / Poids ajoutant Tire Flex / Reifen Flex / Le pneu Fléchit
You can add weight to the front axle to improve traction. Most users will use stick on You can adjust the amount of tire flex you get by trimming your inner foam. Visit
wheel weights that fit inside the tire and mount to the wheel, but you can also use Airsoft www.rccrawler.com to see all the choices you have before trimming your inner foams.

pellets or BB’s. You will have to experiment to determine how much weight to add.
Sie kénnen die Eigenschaften des Reifens durch trimmen der Reifeneinlage @ndern. Besuchen Sie

Sie kénnen an der Vorderachse Gewicht hinzufiigen um die Traktion zu verbessern. Die meisten www.rccrawler.com, um Mdéglichkeiten fiir diese Anderung zu sehen, bevor Sie die Einlage bearbeiten.

Fahrer verwenden Aufsteckbare Radergewichte die innerhalb des Reifens montiert werden, Sie

kénnen aber auch Airsoft Kugeln oder BB's verwenden. Sie werden experimentieren miissen, um zu Vous pouvez ajuster la quantité de pneu fléchit vous obtient en taillant votre mousse intérieure.

bestimmen, wieviel Gewicht Sie hinzufiigen miissen. Www.rccrawler.com de visite pour voir tous les choix que vous avez avant de tailler vos mousses
intérieures.

Vous pouvez ajouter le poids a I'essieu avant pour améliorer la traction. La plupart des utilisateurs
utiliseront le baton sur les poids de roue qui capable dans le pneu et le mont a la roue, mais vous Standard Trimmed
pouvez utiliser aussi les boulettes de Airsoft ou BB. Vous aurez a expérimenter pour déterminer
combien de peser pour ajouter.

% QXiQL. 25




Tuning and Setup
Réglage et mise au point

Visit www.rccrawler.com for More Tips!

Shock Absorbers / Dampfer / Amortisseurs

Proper building, maintenance, and tuning of your shocks will enhance the performance of your AX10 Scorpion. Be sure to inspect the shocks regulary for any sign of wear or damag and replace
parts as needed. Tune your shocks to enhance the performance of your AX10 Scorpion using the tips provided below.

Ordnungsgemafer Zusammenbau, Wartung und Abstimmung der Dampfer wird die Leistung Ihres AX10 Skorpion erhdhen. Priifen Sie unbedingt regelmagig die Dampfer auf Verschlei? und ersetzen Sie die notigen Teile.
Stimmen Sie lhre Dampfer ab wie untenstehend beschrieben, um die Leistung des Wagens zu erhéhen.

Le batiment correct, I'entretien, et accordant de vos chocs améliorera I'exécution de votre AX10 Scorpion. Etre str d'inspecter le regulary de chocs pour nimporte quel signe d'usure ou damag et remplace des parties comme
nécessaire. Accorder vos chocs pour améliorer I'exécution de votre AX10 Scorpion utilisant les pointes fournies au dessous.

Shock Oil / Dampferdl / Huile pour amortisseaur > Shock Spring / Dampferfeder / Ressort d’amortisseur
—
Thinner / Dinner / Plus fluide Thicker / Dicker / Plus visqueuse b Softer / Weicher / Plus souple
_ More Chassis Roll
Softer damping Stiffer damping (: Mehr rollbewegung des chassis
More traction Slower chassis weight transfer % Plus de roulis du chassis AX30213 Super Soft (Red)
Quicker weight transfer Reacts slower to input % P ;
— AX30214 Soft (White)
Weichere Dampfung Hartere Dampfung @ AX30215 Medium (Green)
Mehr Griff Langsamere Gewichtsverlagerung &/.3 AX30216 Firm (Yellow)
Schnellere gewichtsverlagerung Auto reagiert langsamer auf Steuerbefehle %.D ) AX30217 Super Firm (Blue)
. ) B E-) Less Chassis Roll
Amortissement plus doux Amortissement plus rigide ) @ Weniger rollbewegung des chassis
Plus d'adhérence Transfert de masses du chassis plus lente ’/a‘ Moins de roulis du chassis
Transfert de masses du chassis plus rapide :ﬁ;ggﬁq:mld plus lentement &-—/ Thicker / Dicker / Plus visqueuse

Gear Ratio / Getriebeilibersetzung / Rapports De Démultiplication

Use this equation to calculate the final drive ratio.
Final Drive Gear Ratio =1/ ((pinion/Spur) X .13)

Mit dieser Gleichung kénnen Sie die Gesamtiibersetzung 48 Pitch

berechnen.
Gesamtiibersetzung = 1/ ((pinion/Spur) X .13) Spur
Utlisez cette equationpour calculer le rapport de transmis- 70 72 75 78 81 85 87 90 93 96
sion final 10 69.23 | 71.54 | 73.85
Rapport de transmission final =1/ ((pinion/Spur) X .13) 11 62.94 | 65.03 | 67.13
12 55.77 | 57.69 | 59.62 | 61.54
13 51.48 | 53.25 | 55.03 | 56.80
14 46.70 | 47.80 | 49.45 | 51.10 | 52.75
15 43.59 | 44.62 | 46.15 | 47.69 | 49.23
Slower - More Torque 16 40.87 | 44.62 | 43.27 | 44.71 | 46.15
Langsamer - Mehr Kraft 17 36.32 | 39.37 | 40.72 | 42.08 | 43.44
18 34.62 | 34.41 | 37.18 | 38.46 | 39.74 | 41.03
19 32.79 | 3441 | 35.22 | 36.44 | 37.65 | 38.87
73.85:1 20 31.15 | 32.69 | 33.46 | 34.62 | 35.77 | 36.92
c |21 28.57 | 29.67 | 31.14 | 31.87 | 32.97 | 34.07 | 35.16
9 22 27.27 | 28.32 | 29.72 | 30.42 | 31.47 | 32.52 | 33.57
£ |23 26.09 | 27.09 | 28.43 | 29.10 | 30.10 | 31.10 | 32.11
O |24 24.04 | 25.00 | 25.96 | 27.24 | 27.88 | 28.85 | 29.81 | 30.77
25 23.08 | 24.00 | 24.92 | 26.15 | 26.77 | 27.69 | 28.62 | 29.54
26 22.19 | 23.08 | 23.96 | 25.15 | 25.74 | 26.63 | 27.51 | 28.40
27 20.51 | 21.37 | 22.22 | 23.08 | 24.22 | 24.79 | 25.64 | 26.50 | 27.35
15:38:1 28 19.78 | 20.60 | 21.43 | 22.25 | 23.35 | 23.90 | 24.73 | 25.55 | 26.37
29| 18.57 | 19.10 | 19.89 | 20.69 | 21.49 | 22.55 | 23.08 | 23.87 | 24.67 | 25.46
30| 17.95 | 18.46 | 19.23 | 20.00 | 20.77 | 21.79 | 22.31 | 23.08 | 23.85 | 24.62
Faster - Less Torque 31| 17.37 | 17.87 | 18.61 | 19.35 | 20.10 | 21.09 | 21.59 | 22.33 | 23.08 | 23.82
Schneller - Weniger Kraft 32| 16.83 | 17.31 | 18.03 | 18.75 | 19.47 | 20.43 | 20.91 | 21.63 | 22.36 | 23.08
33| 16.32 | 16.78 | 17.48 | 18.18 | 18.88 | 19.81 | 20.28 | 20.98 | 21.68 | 22.38
34| 15.84 | 16.29 | 16.97 | 17.65 | 18.33 | 19.23 | 19.68 | 20.36 | 21.04 | 21.72
35| 15.38 | 15.82 | 16.48 | 17.14 | 17.80 | 18.68 | 19.12 | 19.78 | 20.44 | 21.10

% QXiQL. 26




Exploded View / Explosionsansicht / Vue éclatée

AX30041

AXAB94
AX30041

AXAB94 AX30483

AX80007 [~ AXA894

AXA150
AXA1059

AX80005 C\
AXA1101
/Axsm(ﬂ

AXAT ow \
AX80005 N
2 AX30167 AX80005
( AXA087
AXA150 g, K
N
C\ AX80005 Qa

@

AXA1101
AXAOS7K

)

AX30480

AXA086

AXA1331 AXA086

AXA1070
AXA114 @

AXA180

AXA1070

AXA114

AXA1070
axnosa o ©

AXA/:;;\]w 07 AXA1070

&°

AXA084

AX30672
AXA1045

AX30380

AXA694

® pxa180 g g

(o,
)= g AXA695
0 @ AX80011

AX80011

AX30380 ® Axais0

% QXiQL. 27



@

AXA1319

@

AX80009

AXA1218

AX80010 -
8
20

AXA1218 Iz
o

AX30190 )
@ ﬁ

g ﬁ

AX30162

D AXA1218

AX30197

AX30394

= AXA013
Z
g AX30404 <> AX80011
AX80009 R w
AXA1218 ®
AX30380 AXA180
AX80010
AX30404
AXA1225
AX30480
AXA1101
AXA086
AXA150
AXA086
AXB000S /AX30167
AXA1331
AXA1101
AX80005 AXAOS7

~N

AXA1331%
AXA150

AX30167

XA1059

0
AX80005
.
AXA087 % &
A

AXA089

f% AXA089

AXA089

f ) AXA088

‘va.
AXA1059

AX30380
l:§.
= @®

AXA180

Z

AX80005

AX80014

AXA1331
@ AXA1186

< AXA1392

AX80014
S AXA1392
S

AX30148

=)
I AX80013
\w/

AX80008

AXA1201

AX80014

AX30213 Super Soft (Red)
AX30214 Soft (White)
AX30215 Medium (Green)
AX30216 Firm (Yellow)
AX30217 Super Firm (Blue)

@ AXA1358

AX80008

)

@

AXA1331

28




Exploded View / Explosionsansicht / Vue éclatée

AX30443
AX80007

S
Y. 0 O\
§ AXA12& E

AXA089

Q
K GECNY

@

AXA1280
AX80005 @ Axa1301 & xnos
AXA1045 ﬁ ai
- AX30163 AXA085 AXA896
.
© 0 AXAsgsi
AXA1090 @
AX30430 AXAI053
/‘7./ AXA1230
AXATEC g AXAT221 ‘V’ ) AX30450
NS moss O
AXB0004 QE@ AXAG64
& # AXAGE4
AX80012
AXA0B5 800
¢ AX30170
AXAGE4
AX30450 AX30420 ( %
AXAT1221 ‘ @ 4\
SN
IN| .
AX80002 @
AX30440
AX80006 v
AXAG667

AXAT1O1 £XA1053 _ g
i AXA695 k ®
4 AXAQ8S

o i

)

@AXAI 331

AX80005 % AX Aﬁ(,y e
A

~A><A1 86
X80005
AXA1331 @ L) AX30442 AXA670
AXA186
)
@
AXAT053 AXAT86

AX80005

@ AXA1331
© AXA1302

AX80005

©axmisn

®

AXA1053

AX30441

o
%

AXA186

% QXiQL.

AXA1045
G
AX30430
7
Axa1000 (]
AXA180 ‘
AXA089 ° >
AXA1221
AXA1331
P AX30163 ﬂ
AX80005
)
AX30443 AXA186
AXA1301
@,‘ AXA186 @
AX80005 e
AXA088
AXA1306
e ) AXA186
@D
() —)
AXA1331 @B‘ AXA1319 L 4
AX80005 @Axmosg ) AXATES
Q) mxaizte
AXA1.053 P
@ S)  AXAI86
= '
AX80005 @
7
sz O @AXA]SOE
EAonzss
AXA1331
AXA1070®
AXAOV
AXA1221 AX30405
AX80003
AXA1040 @
<
‘/‘ ©
Q\Y  Axatodo

AX30443
>
AXA1393
AXA1053 )
AXAOTS & s
%
NG N L AXAI230 AXAT301 AXA1331
) AXA1221 axgo00s O
‘ AX30420 AX30450 AXAGRS
AXAGG4
AX80003 » AXAGBS
AX80012 ?
AX30366
nxncss @
8 s
AXA1230 N

AX30450

A
—
AX80004 AN

AXA085

29



AX80005

AXA085

Iy
| —

AXA085

=
AXA1331 D

N——o>
1

AXA1632

S=
% AXA1333

St 5] @ AX80005

% AXA1333

AX80004

D AX30450

a® Axasca

AX80003
S
AX30420

AXA664 O

g

AX30450
AXAO15
AXA1221 °F @ 4\& AX30392 AX30170
AXA1230 \
AX80003 @\&,

AX30163 /< 5
AXA087 ) 29
- \\ = AXA1393 a OO LX30440

N _AXAT221 AX30392

AXA896

AXAB96

AXA894

5 = AX30485
{ 53
=)
Se—n_ e

AXA087

\ AXA1070 AX30385 E AXA1230
AX80005
AX80003 \ J) Sha
. AXA1040 e
) ® @ a3 AX80005
= ;). ) AX30420 AX30450
AX30405 AXA1221 % AXA1333
%AXAWSB
& AXA085
o 1
A AX30366
AX80012
¢ Bszomz
AX30450 @ 7/
AXA186 AXA1230 ‘(
AXA088 p . AX30430
AX80004 y ﬁ@
AXA1306 o O AXA0B9 AXA1221
_ AXA1045
AX80005 AX8°°°5 AXA186

AXA1331 7
Q"@ @ Axa1053
&xniss

ﬁ
AXA1319 AXA1053 @ AX80005
'@ AXA1331
e
©
AXA186
AXA186 , AXA1306
AXA1319 AXA088
-
AXA186

)

e

AX80015

AX80005

o

? AXA186

(@ AX30430
AXAT221 @

0

AX30163

AXA180 ®

l @ AXA1045

AXA1090

@

! AXA180 ® AXAT

AXA085

30




Part #

AX12010
AX30031
AX30041
AX30148
AX30162
AX30163
AX30167
AX30170
AX30190
AX30197
AX30217
AX30366
AX30380
AX30385
AX30392
AX30394
AX30404
AX30405
AX30420
AX30430
AX30440
AX30441
AX30442
AX30443
AX30450
AX30480
AX30482
AX30483
AX30484
AX30485
AX30489
AX30572
AX30672
AX4007
AX80002
AX80003
AX80004
AX80005
AX80006
AX80007
AX80008
AX80009
AX80010
AX80011
AX80012
AX80013
AX80014
AX80015
AX8091

AX8108
AX8113
AXAO013

Description

Axial 2.2 Rock Lizards Tire

Antenna

Velcro Strap 15x160mm

Shock Shaft 3x64

Pin 1.5x8mm (6pcs.)

Pin 2.0x10 (6pcs.)

Pin 1.5x12mm (6pcs.)

Shaft 3 x 22 (2pcs.)

Shaft 5x18 (2pcs.)

Drive gear Shaft 5x43.5

Spring 14x90mm 3.01 Ibs/in- Super Firm (Blue)
Axle 5x35mm

Metal Driveshaft Yoke Set

Diff Gasket 16x25x0.5mm

Bevel Gear Set

20T Drive Gear

Outdrive Shaft (2pcs)

Input Shaft 5x28mm (2pcs)

Solid Axle Dogbone 6x74mm
12mm Aluminum Hex Hub (Green)
AX10 Scorpion Locker

Threaded Aluminum Pipe 6x106mm (2pcs.)
Threaded Aluminum Pipe 6x33mm (2pcs.)
Threaded Aluminum Pipe 6x98mm (2pcs.)
Flange Pipe 3x4.5x5.5 (4pcs.)

AX10 Scorpion Chassis Set

AX10 Scorpion Motor Plate

AX10 Scorpion Radio Plate
Transmission Spacer

AX10 Scorpion Servo Plate
Transmission Spacer 5x6.9x4.8mm
Pinion 48DP 14T

Spur 48DP 87T

B-17 Betty Truck Body .040"- uncut (Clear)
Diff Case -Small

Solid Axle Set

Hub Set

Linkage Set

Servo Set

Radio/Transmission Mounting Set
Shock Parts Set

Transmission Set

Gear Set

Drive Shaft Set

C Hub Carrier Set

80-125 Shock Body Set

Shock Cap Set

3 Link Connector

2.2 Rockster Beadlocks (Black)

2.2 Beadlock Ring (Green)

2.2 Rock Beadlock Ring (Green)
M2x6mm Cap Head (Black Oxide)

Part #

AXAO015
AXA084
AXA085
AXA086
AXA087
AXA088
AXA089
AXA1040
AXA1045
AXA1053
AXA1059
AXA1070
AXA1071
AXA1090
AXA1101
AXA114
AXA1186
AXA1201
AXA1218
AXA1221
AXA1225
AXA1230
AXA1280
AXA1301
AXA1302
AXA1306
AXA1307
AXA1319
AXA1331
AXA1333
AXA1358
AXA1392
AXA1393
AXA150
AXA1632
AXA180
AXA186
AXA664
AXA667
AXA670
AXA694
AXA695
AXA894
AXA896

Description

M2x10mm Cap Head (Black Oxide)
M3x8mm Cap Head (Black Oxide)
M3x10mm Cap Head (Black Oxide)
M3x12mm Cap Head (Black Oxide)
M3x16mm Cap Head (Black Oxide)
M3x20mm Cap Head (Black Oxide)
M3x25mm Cap Head (Black Oxide)
M3 Thin Hex Nut (BLACK)

M4 Nylon Lock Nut (Black)

M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut (BLACK)
6mm Body clip (Black)

Washer 3x6x0.5

Washer 4x8x0.5mm

Washer 4.8x14 (Black)

Cone Washer 3x6.9x2mm

M3x8mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black Oxide)
0O-Ring 9.5x1.5mm (S10)

O-Ring 3x2mm (P3)

Bearing 5x10x4mm

Bearing 5x11x4mm

Bearing 8x16x5mm

Bearing 10x15x4mm

M3x10mm Servo Flange Screw
1x6mm Spacer (Green)

2x6mm Spacer (Green)

6x6mm Spacer (Green)

7.5x6mm Spacer (Green)

7xX55mm Post (Green)

Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm

4-40 Ball 4.3x13mm (Black)

Shock Damper 3x7x8

E2 e-clip

E2.5 e-clip

M3x25mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black Oxide)
M3x20 Turnbuckle

M3x3mm Set Screw (Black Oxide)
M3x16mm Set Screw (Black Oxide)
M3x8mm Binder Head (Black Oxide)
M3x15mm Binder Head (Black Oxide)
M3x25mm Binder Head (Black Oxide)
M3x8mm Flat Head (Black Oxide)
M3x10mm Flat Head (Black Oxide)
M3x8mm Tapping Flat Head (Black Oxide)
M3x12mm Tapping Flat Head (Black Oxide)

% QXiQL.

31




Ersatzteileliste

Nummer
AX12010
AX30031
AX30041
AX30148
AX30162
AX30163
AX30167
AX30170
AX30190
AX30197
AX30217
AX30366
AX30380
AX30385
AX30392
AX30394
AX30404
AX30405
AX30420
AX30430
AX30440
AX30441
AX30442
AX30443
AX30450
AX30480
AX30482
AX30483
AX30484
AX30485
AX30489
AX30572
AX30672
AX4007
AX80002
AX80003
AX80004
AX80005
AX80006
AX80007
AX80008
AX80009
AX80010
AX80011
AX80012
AX80013
AX80014
AX80015
AX8091
AX8108
AX8113
AXAO013

Beschreibung

Axial 2.2 Rock Lizards Reifen

Antenne

Klettband 15x160mm
Dampferstange 3x64

Stift 1,5x8mm (65tk)

Stift 2,0x12mm (65tk)

Stift 1,5x12mm (6S5tk)

Welle 3x22 (2Stk)

Welle 5x18 (25tk)

Antriebsrad Welle 5x43,5

Feder 14x90mm 3.01lbs/in - Super firm (Blau)
Achse 5x35mm

Metal Antriebswelle Gabelstlick

Diff Scheibe 16x25x0,5

Tellerrad Set

Antriebsrad 20Z

Ausgangswelle (2Stk)

Eingangswelle 5x28mm (2Stk)
Achsknochen massiv 6x74mm

12mm Aluminum Hex Hub (Griin)
AX10 Scorpion Sperre

Alu Rohr mit Gewinde 6x106mm (25tk)
Alu Rohr mit Gewinde 6x33mm (2Stk)
Alu Rohr mit Gewinde 6x98mm (2Stk)
Hulse 3x4,5x5,5mm (4Stk)

AX 10 Scorpion Chassis

AX 10 Scorpion Motortrager

AX 10 Scorpion Empfanger Regler Platte
Getriebe Spacer

AX10 Scorpion Servo Platte

Getriebe Spacer 5x6,9x4,8mm
Antriebsritzel 48DP 14Z
Hauptzahnrad 48DP 87Z

B-17 Betty Truck Karossarie Klar

Diff Gehduse Klein

Starr Achsen Gehause Set

Hub Set

Kugelkopfe Set

Servo Set

Grundplatte Elektronik Set

Dampfer Teile Set

Ubersetzungs Set

Getriebe Set

Antriebswellen Set

C Hub Trager

80-125 Dampfer Gehause Set
Dampferkappen Set

Y Verbinder

2.2 Rockster Beadlocks (Schwarz)

2.2 Beadlock Ring (Griin)

2.2 Rock Beadlock Ring (Griin)
M2x6mm Zylinderkopf Schraube (Schwarz)

Nummer

AXAO015
AXA084
AXA085
AXA086
AXA087
AXA088
AXA089
AXA1040
AXA1045
AXA1053
AXA1059
AXA1070
AXA1071
AXA1090
AXA1101
AXA114
AXA1186
AXA1201
AXA1218
AXA1221
AXA1225
AXA1230
AXA1280
AXA1301
AXA1302
AXA1306
AXA1307
AXA1319
AXA1331
AXA1333
AXA1358
AXA1392
AXA1393
AXA150
AXA1632
AXA180
AXA186
AXA664
AXA667
AXA670
AXA694
AXA695
AXA894
AXA896

Beschreibung

M2x10mm Zylinderkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
M3x8mm Zylinderkopf Schraube (Schwarz)

M3x10mm Zylinderkopf Schraube (Schwarz
M3x12mm Zylinderkopf Schraube (Schwarz

M3x20mm Zylinderkopf Schraube (Schwarz
M3x25mm Zylinderkopf Schraube (Schwarz
M3 Mutter diinn (Schwarz)
Sicherungsmutter M4 (Schwarz)
Sicherungsmutter M3 (Schwarz)

)

( )

M3x16mm Zylinderkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
( )

( )

Karosserieklammer 6mm (Schwarz)
Scheibe 3x6x0,5mm

Scheibe 4x8x0,5mm

Scheibe 4,8x14

Distanzscheibe 3x6,9x2mm

M3x8mm Linsenkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
0O-Ring 9.5x1.5mm (S10)

O-Ring 3x2mm (P3)

Kugellager 5x10x4mm

Kugellager 5x11x4mm

Kugellager 8x16x5mm

Kugellager 10x15x4mm

M3x10mm Servo Schrauben

1x6mm Distanz (Griin)

2x6mm Distanz (Griin)

6x6mm Distanz (Griin)

7.5x6mm Distanz (Griin)

7x55mm Steher (Griin)

Kugel mit Flansch 3x5,8x7mm

Kugel mit Gewinde 4,3x13mm
Déampferkolben Gummiddampfung 3x7x8mm
E2 E-Ring

E2,5 E-Ring

M3x55mm Senkkopf Schraube (schwarz)
M3x20 Li/Re Gewindestange

M3x3mm Madenschraube (Schwarz)
M3x16mm Madenschraube (Schwarz)
M3x8mm Linsenkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
M3x15mm Linsenkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
M3x25mm Linsenkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
M3x8mm Senkkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
M3x10mmSenkkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
M3x8mm Senkkopf Schraube (Schwarz)
M3x12mm Senkkopf Schraube (Schwarz)

% QXiQL.

32




Option Parts

( AX30395 ) é ) é AX30486 )

Heavy Duty Bevel Gear Set AX10 Scorpion Battery/Servo Plate

AX30445
Threaded Aluminum Pipe
6x10Tmm - 30° Angle

- J - J

AX30213 Super Soft (Red|
AX30214 Soft (White)
AX30215 Medium (Green)
AX30216 Firm (Yellow)
AX30217 Super Firm (Blue)

( ) é AX30483

AX10 Scorpion Outrunner
Motor Plate

AX30122
Aluminum Shock Body 12x55mm

- J .

Jy QXiQL. 33




L4
#AX12010 sions € d I
Standard Compound..= B oo N —— ‘

2 o

=

#AX20008

. Ly |
Pro-Tools

Standard Set

+ Ergonomically designed to fit in your hand more comfortably
« Color coded and laser etched for easier identification

« Hardened metal tips (replacements available)

+ Lightweight molded handles

* Available in sets of 5 or individually #AX20010
* Metric or Standard
« Ball drivers available

\- ’ @
Posis& - -

L
L 2.0 —
: & Sy
Posts Spacers E' pe
* M3 Threaded Posts M3 Spacers - ? #AX20016
* 10mm to 70mm *0.5mm to 6mm E 4 — A
+ Sold in Pairs +Sold in set of 6

#AX4002

Diablo
#AX4000

3 War Wagon #AX4001
g J

= Baja Buzzard

A

“——‘z-——'.‘_E_'____h r -, ]
= \ i 7
b - = B-11 o 3

- BE
Sy ——

i i » Photorealistic die-cut premium vinyl decals and window masks
* SUPER DURABLE 0.060" clear polycarbonate plastic for long life
* Pre-cut body, just paint, apply decals, and drill mounting holes
(. #AX4004 » Includes 4 body clips and mounting hardware for the included wing
S =AU B-17 Betty =y « Fits Savage Series and T-Maxx chassis g




¢% QXiQL.

www.axialracing.com

21092 Bake Parkway, #114
Lake Forest, CA 92630

Tel:949.600.8642

Fax: 949.600-8645

AX90001-1002





